callsign ac_type registratior dep_af des_af dep_time des_time dep_rwy des rwy jet type

SWA612 B737 N784SW  KTPA KRDU 12/5/2017 7:28 19L COMMERCIAL
AAL582  A320 N655AW  KTPA KPHX 12/5/2017 7:41 19L COMMERCIAL
GTI3001 B763 N1049A  KTPA KCVG 12/5/2017 7:42 19L COMMERCIAL
UPS1336 A306 N143UP  KTPA KMCO 12/5/2017 7:43 19L COMMERCIAL
DAL2137 A321 N307DX  KTPA KATL 12/5/2017 7:48 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA185 B738 N8679A  KTPA KBWI 12/5/2017 8:04 19L COMMERCIAL
JBU192  A320 N627JB KTPA KBOS 12/5/2017 8:05 19L COMMERCIAL
FDX3028 B752 N940FD  KTPA KLAX 12/5/2017 8:13 19L COMMERCIAL
AAL1339 A321 N149AN  KTPA KDFW 12/5/2017 8:18 19L COMMERCIAL
DAL773  A320 N331INW KTPA KLGA 12/5/2017 8:25 19L COMMERCIAL
AAL1803 A321 N923US  KTPA KCLT 12/5/2017 8:40 19L COMMERCIAL
AAL937  A319 N8031M  KTPA KMIA 12/5/2017 8:41 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA1536 B737 N439WN KTPA KATL 12/5/2017 8:43 19L COMMERCIAL
AAL712  A319 N763US  KTPA KDCA 12/5/2017 8:45 19L COMMERCIAL
UAL2051 B738 N37273  KTPA KSFO 12/5/2017 8:49 19L COMMERCIAL
DAL969  B739 N855DN  KTPA KATL 12/5/2017 8:51 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA6417 B737 N782SA  KTPA KCMH 12/5/2017 9:16 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA1914 B737 N402WN KTPA KPIT 12/5/2017 9:22 19L COMMERCIAL
UAL1870 A320 N417UA  KTPA KIAH 12/5/2017 9:27 19L COMMERCIAL
FDX3631 DC10 N304FE  KTPA KIND 12/5/2017 9:29 19L COMMERCIAL
UPS2317 B763 N335UP  KTPA KSDF 12/5/2017 9:36 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA164 B737 N498WN KTPA KFLL 12/5/2017 9:40 19L COMMERCIAL
GTI3515 B763 N1361A  KTPA KSKF 12/5/2017 9:41 19L COMMERCIAL
FFT1865 A321 N708FR  KTPA KCLE 12/5/2017 9:43 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA466 B738 N8707P  KTPA KDEN 12/5/2017 9:56 19L COMMERCIAL
FDX692  MD11 N628FE  KTPA KMEM 12/5/2017 10:00 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA1728 B737 N225WN KTPA KSTL 12/5/2017 10:03 19L COMMERCIAL
UAL1062 B738 N37255  KTPA KEWR 12/5/2017 10:05 19L COMMERCIAL
JBU574  A320 N615JB KTPA KEWR 12/5/2017 10:22 19L COMMERCIAL
DAL1572 A321 N318DX  KTPA KATL 12/5/2017 10:28 19L COMMERCIAL
AAL1813 A319 N813AW KTPA KCLT 12/5/2017 10:29 19L COMMERCIAL
SWA5557 B737 N7752B  KTPA KATL 12/5/2017 10:31 19L COMMERCIAL

SWA5503 B737 N447WN KTPA KMHT 12/5/2017 10:37 19L COMMERCIAL



SWAS05
SWA294
NKS351
J1BU26
SWA1471
DAL2927
SWA1266
SWA1498
SWA1725
NKS542
SWA149
DAL2607
NKS796
AAL2488
SWQ3953
FFT1201
DAL407
JBU992
UAL1797
DAL1959
AAL1707
AAL2292
SWA300
NKS406
FFT992
NKS728
SWA760
SWA2024
UAL1582
DAL1891
ROU1655
DAL2143
SWA1792
SWAS511

B737
B737
A319
A320
B738
A319
B738
B737
B737
A320
B737
A321
A320
B738
B738
A320
B712
A320
A320
MD90
A320
A319
B737
A320
A321
A319
B737
B737
B738
A321
B763
A320
B738
B737

N732SW
N274WN
N532NK
N659JB
N8682B
N338NB
N85447
N294WN
N762SW
N630NK
N962WN
N327DN
N607NK
N991AN
N276EA
N232FR
NO77AT
N630JB
N418UA
N937DN
N649AW
N8027D
N918WN
NOO1NK
N715FR
N534NK
N7723E
N469SWN
N73276
N316DN

N372NW

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KFLL
KBHM
KMSY
KJFK
TJS)
KBOS
KBDL
KAUS
KDCA
KATL
KMDW
KATL
KBOS
KDFW
MUSC
KIND
KIFK
KBOS
KIAH
KDTW
KCLT
KMIA
KROC
KBDL
KPVD
KORD
KFLL
KBWI
KEWR
KATL
CYyz
KLGA
KHOU
KBNA

12/5/2017 10:43
12/5/2017 10:50
12/5/2017 11:03
12/5/2017 11:09
12/5/2017 11:16
12/5/2017 11:21
12/5/2017 11:31
12/5/2017 11:34
12/5/2017 11:36
12/5/2017 11:37
12/5/2017 11:38
12/5/2017 11:41
12/5/2017 11:49
12/5/2017 11:50
12/5/2017 11:56
12/5/2017 11:59
12/5/2017 12:01
12/5/2017 12:03
12/5/2017 12:10
12/5/2017 12:15
12/5/2017 12:16
12/5/2017 12:19
12/5/2017 12:24
12/5/2017 12:29
12/5/2017 12:36
12/5/2017 12:38
12/5/2017 12:43
12/5/2017 12:46
12/5/2017 12:47
12/5/2017 12:52
12/5/2017 12:53
12/5/2017 12:56
12/5/2017 12:58
12/5/2017 12:59

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



UAL1270
NKS834
SWA2326
UAL735
AAL2360
WJA1245
SWA6190
AAL2053
AAL1186
NKS348
UAL325
SWA596
DAL2091
DAL2100
SWA5730
NCR205
NKS178
AAL849
UAL1631
DAL14
DAL402
SWA5705
AAL961
AAL451
SWA6753
AAL1113
DAL2582
FFT9201
NKS280
DAL2646
DAL2372
JBU350
UAL651
SWA9011

B738
A320
B738
B738
B738
B738
B737
A321
B738
A321
A320
B737
A321
MD90
B737
B752
A320
A321
A320
A321
B712
B737
B738
A320
B737
B738
MD90
A321
A320
A320
A321
E190
B739
B737

N14231
N642NK
N8711Q
N27239
N866NN
C-FPLS
N958WN
N181UW
N994NN
N670NK
N432UA
N214WN
N306DN
N927DN

N650NK
N979UY
N440UA
N322DN
NO65AT
N925WN
N938NN
N673AW
N239WN
NO982NN
N906DA
N721FR
N646NK
N358NW
N326DN
N231JB
N68817

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KORD
KBWI
KATL
KIAD
KDFW
CYyYz
KPHL
KCLT
KORD
KACY
KIAD
KBWI
KATL
KMSP
KBUF
KLAW
KCLE
KPHL
KEWR
KATL
KIFK
KALB
KDFW
KCLT
KMDW
KMIA
KDTW
KMCO
KPIT
KLGA
KATL
KDCA
KORD
KLGA

12/5/2017 13:00
12/5/2017 13:05
12/5/2017 13:18
12/5/2017 13:23
12/5/2017 13:45
12/5/2017 13:55
12/5/2017 14:00
12/5/2017 14:07
12/5/2017 14:09
12/5/2017 14:10
12/5/2017 14:12
12/5/2017 14:14
12/5/2017 14:15
12/5/2017 14:18
12/5/2017 14:34
12/5/2017 14:49
12/5/2017 14:51
12/5/2017 15:05
12/5/2017 15:06
12/5/2017 15:16
12/5/2017 15:23
12/5/2017 15:30
12/5/2017 15:38
12/5/2017 15:46
12/5/2017 15:48
12/5/2017 15:50
12/5/2017 16:06
12/5/2017 16:10
12/5/2017 16:12
12/5/2017 16:21
12/5/2017 16:29
12/5/2017 16:36
12/5/2017 16:37
12/5/2017 16:38

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



SWAS5583
NKS636
UAL1115
SWA578
SWA1864
SWA194
AAL1514
SWA5212
AAL1710
SWA232
ASA523
AAL2456
SWA736
AAL1870
DAL74
AAL565
SWA537
FFT1222
SWA5974
NKS642
SWA6066
SWA5376
SWA5655
SWA5721
FFT1209
SWA5852
JBU548
JBU426

B737
A320
B738
B737
B737
B738
B738
B738
A319
B737
B739
B738
B737
A320
A321
A319
B737
A320
B737
A320
B737
B737
B738
B737
A320
B737
E190
A320

N291WN
N636NK
N79279
N787SA
N912WN
N8716B
N943AN
N8546V
N722US
N774SW
N472AS
N885NN
N222WN
N649AW
N317DN
N822AW
N227WN
N203FR
N279WN
N628NK
N427WN
N295WN
N8528Q
N7732A
N232FR
N293WN
N324JB
N593JB

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KMKE
KDTW
KIAH
KATL
KMSY
KLAS
KORD
KDEN
KPHL
KBWI
KSEA
KDFW
KFLL
KCLT
KATL
KMIA
KSAT
KTTN
KBNA
KDTW
KBHM
KIND
KMDW
KDCA
KMKE
KCMH
KHPN
KIFK

12/5/2017 16:39
12/5/2017 16:41
12/5/2017 16:48
12/5/2017 16:49
12/5/2017 17:00
12/5/2017 17:04
12/5/2017 17:17
12/5/2017 17:20
12/5/2017 17:23
12/5/2017 17:24
12/5/2017 17:26
12/5/2017 17:28
12/5/2017 17:28
12/5/2017 17:33
12/5/2017 17:38
12/5/2017 17:39
12/5/2017 17:41
12/5/2017 17:50
12/5/2017 17:53
12/5/2017 18:00
12/5/2017 18:02
12/5/2017 18:06
12/5/2017 18:10
12/5/2017 18:13
12/5/2017 18:14
12/5/2017 18:18
12/5/2017 18:24
12/5/2017 18:28

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



